Separation Methods Technologies, Inc. – www.separationmethods.com - Tel: 1-302-368-0610    Fax: 1-302-368-0282 36
Ion-Exchange Chromatography
In this mode of chromatography, the separation depends
upon the exchange of ions between the mobile phase and
the ionic sites of the packing (cationic or anionic).  Shown in
Figure 1 is a schematic representation of the ion exchange
process for cation exchange and anion exchange chroma-
tography.

• High recovery of analytes.
Typical Column Specification: SAX-Columns
Ordering Information
SMT SAX - Columns  5 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                    Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-100/30
SMT SAX - Columns  5 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                    Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm   SAX-5-300/30
SMT SAX - Columns  10 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                    Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-100/30
SMT SAX - Columns  10 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                    Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm   SAX-10-300/30
*Guard column: 20mmx4.0mm; add suffix G to Catalog Number
+Other dimensions available; Please contact SMT, Inc. for quotation
SMT SAX columns are available in various particle and pore
sizes: 5 and 10µm; 100 and 300Å are available stock sizes.

SMT WAX columns are available in various particle and pore
sizes: 5 and 10µm; 100 and 300Å are available stock sizes.
Ordering Information
SMT WAX - Columns  5 μm, 100Å    SMT WAX - Columns  10 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/5     50mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/10   100mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/15   150mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/25   250mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-100/30   300mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-100/30
SMT WAX - Columns  5 μm, 300Å    SMT WAX - Columns  10 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/5     50mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/10   100mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/15   150mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/25   250mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm  WAX-5-300/30   300mmx4.6mm  WAX-10-300/30
*Guard column: 20mmx4.0mm; add suffix G to Catalog Number
+Other dimensions available; Please contact SMT, Inc. for quotation
Separation of Biomolecules: Nucleotides
Column: WAX-5-100/15

Detector: UV; 260nm
Temp: 30oC
Ordering Information
SMT DEAE - Columns  5 μm, 100Å    SMT DEAE - Columns  10 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/5     50mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/10   100mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/15   150mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/25   250mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-100/30   300mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-100/30
SMT DEAE - Columns  5 μm, 300Å    SMT DEAE - Columns  10 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/5     50mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/10   100mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/15   150mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/25   250mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm  DEAE-5-300/30   300mmx4.6mm  DEAE-10-300/30
*Guard column: 20mmx4.0mm; add suffix G to Catalog Number
+Other dimensions available; Please contact SMT, Inc. for quotation
Typical Column Specification: DEAE-Columns
SMT DEAE columns are available in various particle and

SMT SCX columns are available in various particle and pore
sizes: 5 and 10µm; 100 and 300Å are available stock sizes.
Ordering Information
SMT SCX - Columns  5 μm, 100Å    SMT SCX - Columns  10 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/5      50mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/10   100mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/15   150mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/25   250mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-100/30   300mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-100/30
SMT SCX - Columns  5 μm, 300Å    SMT SCX - Columns  10 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/5      50mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/10   100mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/15   150mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/25   250mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm  SCX-5-300/30   300mmx4.6mm  SCX-10-300/30
*Guard column: 20mmx4.0mm; add suffix G to Catalog Number
+Other dimensions available; Please contact SMT, Inc. for quotation
Separation of Biomolecules: Proteins
Column: SCX-5-300/25

SMT WCX columns are available in various particle and pore
sizes: 5 and 10µm; 100 and 300Å are available stock sizes.
Ordering Information
SMT WCX - Columns  5 μm, 100Å    SMT WCX - Columns  10 μm, 100Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/5     50mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/5
   75mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/10   100mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/10
 150mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/15   150mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/15
 250mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/25   250mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/25
 300mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-100/30   300mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-100/30
SMT WCX - Columns  5 μm, 300Å    SMT WCX - Columns  10 μm, 300Å
* Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number  * Column Dimension (length x i.d.)                   Catalog Number
   50mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/5     50mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/5
   75mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/7.5     75mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/7.5
 100mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/10   100mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/10
 150mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/15   150mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/15
 250mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/25   250mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/25
 300mmx4.6mm  WCX-5-300/30   300mmx4.6mm  WCX-10-300/30
*Guard column: 20mmx4.0mm; add suffix G to Catalog Number
+Other dimensions available; Please contact SMT, Inc. for quotation
Separation of Biomolecules
Column: WCX-5-300/25